## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

	May 4, 2016
Chairman of Committee	Date

Committee on Education.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

<u>SB16-208</u> be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation and with a recommendation that it be placed on the consent calendar:

- Amend printed bill, page 2, line 5, after "(11)" insert "(a)".
- 2 Page 2, line 11, strike "CONVERSION." and substitute "CONVERSION;
- 3 EXCEPT THAT THIS SUBSECTION (11) DOES NOT APPLY IF THE CONVERTED
- 4 SCHOOL IS AUTHORIZED BY A SMALL RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, AS
- 5 DESCRIBED IN SECTION 22-54-108 (3) (b) (IV).".
- 6 Page 2, after line 11 insert:
- 7 "(b) This subsection (11) is repealed, effective July 1,
- 8 2021.".
- 9 Page 2, line 16, after "(7)" insert "(a)".
- 10 Page 2, line 22, strike "CONVERSION." and substitute "CONVERSION;
- 11 EXCEPT THAT THIS SUBSECTION (7) DOES NOT APPLY IF THE CONVERTED
- 12 SCHOOL IS AUTHORIZED BY A SMALL RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, AS
- 13 DESCRIBED IN SECTION 22-54-108 (3) (b) (IV).".
- 14 Page 2, after line 22 insert:
- 15 "(b) This subsection (7) is repealed, effective July 1, 2021.".
- 16 Page 3, line 1, after "(4)" insert "(a)".
- 17 Page 3, line 7, strike "CONVERSION." and substitute "CONVERSION; EXCEPT
- 18 THAT THIS SUBSECTION (4) DOES NOT APPLY IF THE CONVERTED SCHOOL
- 19 IS AUTHORIZED BY A SMALL RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, AS DESCRIBED IN

- 1 SECTION 22-54-108 (3) (b) (IV).".
- 2 Page 3, after line 7 insert:
- 3 "(b) This subsection (4) is repealed, effective July 1,2021.".
- 4 Page 3, line 12, after "(d)" insert "(I)".
- 5 Page 3, line 16, strike "22-30.5-513." and substitute "22-30.5-513;
- 6 EXCEPT THAT THIS PARAGRAPH (d) DOES NOT APPLY IF THE CONVERTED
- 7 SCHOOL IS AUTHORIZED BY A SMALL RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, AS
- 8 DESCRIBED IN SECTION 22-54-108 (3) (b) (IV).".
- 9 Page 3, after line 16 insert:
- 10 "(II) This paragraph (d) is repealed, effective July 1,2021.".
- 11 Page 3, line 20, after "(a.7)" insert "(I)".
- Page 3, line 24, strike "ARTICLE." and substitute "ARTICLE; EXCEPT THAT
- 13 THIS PARAGRAPH (a.7) DOES NOT APPLY IF THE CONVERTED SCHOOL WAS
- 14 AUTHORIZED BY A SMALL RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, AS DESCRIBED IN
- 15 SECTION 22-54-108 (3) (b) (IV), BEFORE THE CONVERSION.".
- Page 3, after line 24 insert:
- 17 "(II) This paragraph (a.7) is repealed, effective July 1,
- 18 2021.".
- 19 Page 4, line 2, after "(5.5)" insert "(a)".
- Page 4, line 9, strike "CONVERSION." and substitute "CONVERSION; EXCEPT
- 21 THAT THIS SUBSECTION (5.5) DOES NOT APPLY IF THE CONVERTED SCHOOL
- WAS AUTHORIZED BY A SMALL RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, AS DESCRIBED IN
- 23 SECTION 22-54-108 (3) (b) (IV), BEFORE THE CONVERSION.".
- 24 Page 4, after line 9 insert:
- 25 "(b) This subsection (5.5) is repealed, effective July 1,
- 26 2021.".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*

\*SB208\_S\_ED.001\*